

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Mailing address: 6714 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-6700 Street address: 1711 New Hope Church Rd Raleigh, NC 27609-6285

January 25, 2018

Loretta Peace-Bunch, Rulemaking Coordinator Mike Hejduk, Rulemaking Coordinator Code Officials Qualification Board 1201 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1201

Re: Readoption pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A(c)(2)g of 11 NCAC 08 .0600 and .0700

Dear Ms. Peace-Bunch and Mr. Hejduk:

Attached to this letter are the rules subject to readoption pursuant to the periodic review and expiration of existing rules as set forth in G.S. 150B-21.3A(c)(2)g. After consultation with your agency, this set of rules was discussed at the January 25, 2018 Rules Review Commission meeting regarding the scheduling of these rules for readoption. Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A(d)(2), the rules identified on the attached printout shall be readopted by the agency no later than September 30, 2019.

If you have any questions regarding the Commission's action, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Abigail M. Hammond Commission Counsel

Administration 919/431-3000 fax:919/431-3100 Rules Division 919/431-3000 fax: 919/431-3104

Judges and Assistants 919/431-3000 fax: 919/431-3100 Clerk's Office 919/431-3000 fax: 919/431-3100

Rules Review Commission 919/431-3000 fax: 919/431-3104 Civil Rights Division 919/431-3036 fax: 919/431-3103

An Equal Employment Opportunity Employer

RRC DETERMINATION PERIODIC RULE REVIEW November 16, 2017 APO Review: January 09, 2018

Code Officials Qualification Board Total: 4

RRC Determination: Necessary with substantive public interest

Rul	е
-----	---

Determination

<u>11</u>	<u>NCAC 08</u>	.0602
<u>11</u>	<u>NCAC 08</u>	.0707
<u>11</u>	<u>NCAC 08</u>	.0708
<u>11</u>	<u>NCAC 08</u>	<u>.0714</u>

Determination	
Necessary with substantive	public interest

Necessary with substantive public interest

Necessary with substantive public interest

Necessary with substantive public interest